
 

SUMMER 2024  

IMPORTANT DATES 

Wilmington College Online  

 

Changes to Registration 

 

Prior to Thursday, January 11, 2024, registration changes may be made in person at the branch office or may be 

emailed to online@wilmington.edu. 

 

Effective Thursday, January 11, 2024, students must complete and sign a drop/add form within the specified period 

for these changes to become effective.   

 

Late Registration: Students may not register for any course after the course has met for one class period. 

 

Student Financial Responsibility for Dropped Courses  

 

Please note that a student’s financial responsibility for dropped courses is based on the periods 

specified below, NOT on the number of class meetings  or online class week. 

 

Non-Accelerated Courses (11-weeks) 

Monday, May 20, 2024  - Friday, August 2, 2024 

 

Course(s) dropped between       Student Refund 

October 30, 2023 - Sunday, May 26, 2024       100% 

May 27, 2024 - Sunday, June 2, 2024        75%     

June 3, 2024 – Sunday, June 9, 2024        25% 

June 10, 2024 -           0% 

 

Last day to drop a course without a grade and/or change grade mode -     

between letter grade or pass/no credit       Wednesday, July 3, 2024 

 

Grades Due: Tuesday, August 6th, at 9:00 AM (faculty) 

 

Accelerated Session Courses (BEGIN MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024) 

Monday, May 20, 2024  - Friday, July 12, 2024  

 

Course(s) dropped between       Student Refund 

October 30, 2023 - Sunday, May 26, 2024       100% 

June 3, 2024 – Sunday, June 16, 2024       50% 

June 17, 2024 -           0% 

 

Last day to drop a course without a grade and/or change grade mode -     

between letter grade or pass/no credit       Thursday, June 20, 2024 

 

Grades Due: Tuesday, July 16th, at 9:00 AM (faculty) 
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Accelerated Session Courses (BEGIN MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2024) 

Monday, June 10, 2024 - Friday, August 2, 2024  

 

Course(s) dropped between       Student Refund 

October 30, 2023 - Sunday, June 16, 2024       100% 

June 17, 2024 – Sunday, July 7, 2024       50% 

July 8, 2024 -            0% 

 

Last day to drop a course without a grade and/or change grade mode -     

between letter grade or pass/no credit       Thursday, July 11, 2024 

 

Grades Due: Tuesday, August 6th, at 9:00 AM (faculty) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Accelerated Session II Courses 

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 - Tuesday, May 7, 2024  

 

Course(s) dropped between      Student Financial Responsibility  

October 30, 2023 - Monday, March 18, 2024       0% 

March 19, 2024 - Sunday, April 7, 2024       50%     

April 8, 2024 –           100% 

 

Last day to drop a course without a grade and/or change grade mode -     

between letter grade or pass/no credit       Monday, April 15, 2024 

 

Grades Due: Wednesday, May 14th , at 9:00 AM (faculty) 

 

 

 

 


